
2015	
  Texas	
  State	
  Series	
  of	
  Observed	
  Trials	
  FINAL	
  RESULTS	
  
Riders	
  must	
  have	
  entered	
  and	
  attempted	
  at	
  lest	
  50%	
  of	
  the	
  Series	
  Rounds	
  to	
  be	
  eligible	
  for	
  
Championship	
  standing	
  in	
  any	
  class.	
  This	
  was	
  a	
  best	
  8	
  of	
  10	
  Round	
  Series.	
  The	
  numerical	
  order	
  includes	
  
only	
  those	
  riders	
  who	
  entered	
  and	
  attempted	
  at	
  least	
  5	
  rounds.	
  
	
  
	
   	
   	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   TOTAL	
  
	
  
CADET	
  
1	
  Bradyn	
  Miller	
   	
   21	
   25	
   dnf	
   25	
   30	
   25	
   30	
   30	
   21	
   30	
   145	
  
2	
  Kouper	
  Wedgeworth	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   140	
  
Parker	
  Dupree	
   	
   25	
   30	
   25	
   R	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   R	
   R	
   80	
  
Sam	
  Anderson	
   	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
  
Grady	
  Studinka	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   30	
  
Evan	
  Bruinsma	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
  
ROOKIE	
  
1	
  Carter	
  Shoecraft	
   dnf	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   25	
   145	
  
2	
  Parker	
  Dupree	
   	
   C	
   C	
   C	
   30	
   21	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   30	
   127	
  
Jacob	
  Franklin	
   	
   30	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   115	
  
Carrie	
  McBride	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   50	
  
Meya	
  Miller	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dnf	
   dns	
   0	
  
WOMEN	
  
1	
  Pam	
  Miller	
   	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   240	
  
NOVICE	
  
Nick	
  Stanko	
   	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   90	
  
Randy	
  Smith	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   60	
  
Jon	
  Kolbensvik	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   60	
  
Brandt	
  Vermillion	
  	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   50	
  
Jon	
  Bruinsma	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
  
Jennifer	
  Franklin	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   25	
  
Trevor	
  Gosnell	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
  
ADVANCED	
  NOVICE	
  
1	
  Carson	
  Reece	
   	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   30	
   25	
   18	
   209	
  
2	
  Richard	
  Dupree	
  	
   21	
   18	
   18	
   30	
   25	
   18	
   dns	
   25	
   21	
   16	
   176	
  
3	
  J.Michael	
  Cody	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   21	
   30	
   30	
   171	
  
4	
  Davis	
  Wilson	
   	
   16	
   25	
   21	
   18	
   21	
   25	
   18	
   18	
   18	
   21	
   167	
  
5	
  Tomas	
  Pantin	
   	
   25	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   18	
   21	
   25	
   16	
   16	
   25	
   161	
  
Chuck	
  Wedgeworth	
   18	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   39	
  
Dee	
  Murray	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   16	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   32	
  
Jennifer	
  Franklin	
   	
   15	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   31	
  
Keith	
  Bowen	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   15	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
  
Charlie	
  Miner	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
  
August	
  Minchew	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
  
Jena	
  McDonald	
   	
   dnf	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   0	
  
AMATEUR	
  
1	
  Ron	
  Hensley	
   	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   I	
   240	
  
2	
  Cory	
  Reece	
   	
   21	
   25.14	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   30	
   201.14	
  
3	
  Allen	
  McConnell	
   15	
   15	
   18	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   16	
   16	
   25	
   144	
  
4	
  Chase	
  McDonald	
   18	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   18	
   18	
   18	
   18	
   115	
  
Jim	
  Taylor	
   	
   25	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   30	
   dns	
   97	
  
Rodney	
  Gibson	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   42	
  
Cody	
  Welchel	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   21	
   42	
  
Peyton	
  Gerland	
   	
   16	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   fns	
   dns	
   dns	
   34	
  



2015	
  Texas	
  State	
  Series	
  
	
   	
   	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   9	
   10	
   TOTAL	
  
	
  
AMATEUR	
  continued	
  
Kevin	
  Gerland	
   	
   14	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
  
Mitch	
  Ely	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   16	
   dnf	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   16	
  
Sr.	
  AMATEUR	
  
1	
  Ray	
  French	
   	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   240	
  
Willard	
  Kelley	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   dnf	
   25	
   30	
   85	
  
David	
  Murray	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   46	
  
Wayne	
  McMahan	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
  
VINTAGE	
  EX	
  
Dan	
  Straka	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   51	
  
Robert	
  Strohman	
  	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   50	
  
Lance	
  Butler	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
  
Brian	
  Lambert	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   30	
  
VETERAN	
  
1	
  Colin	
  Botha	
   	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   220	
   	
  
2	
  Eric	
  Nesloney	
   	
   30	
   18	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   dnf	
   dns	
   158	
  
3	
  Guy	
  Stubbs	
   	
   18	
   16	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   18	
   21	
   dns	
   112	
  
4	
  Tom	
  Batchelor	
   	
   16	
   15	
   21	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   94	
  
Roderick	
  Gibson	
   	
   21	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   76	
  
Willard	
  Kelley	
   	
   14	
   14	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   28	
  
Mark	
  McDonald	
   	
   dnf	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
  
Charlie	
  Miner	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   18	
  
David	
  Mooney	
   	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   15	
  
	
  
INTERMEDIATE	
  
1	
  Charles	
  Covill	
   	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   21	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   231	
  
2	
  Ben	
  Dalgleish	
   	
   21	
   25	
   16	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   21	
   30	
   25	
   175	
  
3	
  Steven	
  Shoecraft	
   18	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   30	
   139	
  
4	
  Shawn	
  Willis	
   	
   16	
   21	
   21	
   30	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   138	
  
Brendan	
  Griner	
   	
   25	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   82	
  
5	
  Cheyne	
  Wedgeworth	
   15	
   18	
   18	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   dns	
   69	
  
Greg	
  Brooks	
   	
   14	
   14	
   14	
   14	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   56	
  
Sadie	
  Webb	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   50	
  
Ron	
  Hensley	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   21	
  
Chris	
  Porter	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   15	
  
Andrew	
  Dupree	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   15	
  
SR	
  PM	
  
1	
  Mark	
  Medinger	
  	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   25	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   21	
   30	
   25	
   212	
  
2	
  John	
  Armour	
   	
   30	
   30	
   18	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   30	
   151	
  
3	
  Bill	
  Kunstmann	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   23.66	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   94.66	
  
Greg	
  Arrants	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   60	
  
Dan	
  Burks	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
  
Lance	
  Butler	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   16	
  
ADVANCED	
  
1	
  Ben	
  Dalgleish	
  Jr.	
   25	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   29.28	
   234.28	
  
2	
  Michael	
  Glasscock	
   30	
   25	
   21	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   dnf	
   dns	
   151	
  
3	
  Dan	
  Burks	
   	
   21	
   21	
   25	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   109	
  
Sr.	
  EXPERT	
  
1	
  Neil	
  King	
   	
   21	
   21	
   30	
   16	
   30	
   30	
   25	
   21	
   30	
   30	
   217	
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  Texas	
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   1	
   2	
   3	
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   TOTAL	
  
	
  
Sr.	
  Expert	
  continued	
  
2	
  Bobby	
  Reece	
   	
   18	
   22.71	
   25	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   30	
   25	
   25	
   181.71	
  
3	
  Jay	
  Glasscock	
   	
   30	
   25	
   18	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   25	
   dnf	
   dns	
   153	
  
4	
  Bob	
  Duval	
   	
   25	
   30	
   21	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   26.50	
   dns	
   dns	
   132.50	
  
Layne	
  Nelson	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   16	
   21	
   dns	
   dns	
   18.50	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   55.50	
  
Michael	
  Forrester	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   43	
  
Rusty	
  Gordon	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   15	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   33	
  
EXPERT	
  
1	
  Daniel	
  Hunt	
   	
   25	
   25	
   21	
   21	
   30	
   30	
   25	
   25	
   30	
   30	
   220	
  
Todd	
  Slavik	
   	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   60	
  
Ben	
  Winterer	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   60	
  
Taylor	
  Duval	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
   dns	
   60	
  
Chris	
  Johnson	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   50	
  
Preston	
  Nelson	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   18	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   dns	
  	
   dns	
   36	
  
MASTER	
  
1	
  Kyle	
  Wedgeworth	
   25	
   21	
   25	
   30	
   dns	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   230	
  
2	
  BJ	
  Miller	
   	
   18	
   30	
   30	
   21	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   26.42	
   25	
   211.42	
  
3	
  Hadyn	
  Franklin	
   	
   15	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   30	
   21	
   21	
   21	
   21	
   21	
   166	
  
Glenn	
  Roblin	
   	
   30	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   nc	
   55	
  
Randy	
  Gibson	
   	
   dns	
   dns	
   21	
   25	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   46	
  
Lance	
  Miller	
   	
   16	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   25	
   dns	
   41	
  
Andrew	
  Trousdale	
   21	
   18	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   39	
  
Jeff	
  Mooney	
   	
   14	
   15	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   dns	
   29	
  
	
  
AM	
  Frock	
  Award	
  
Richard	
  Dupree	
  
PM	
  Frock	
  Award	
  
Hadyn	
  Franklin	
  
Outstanding	
  Sportsmanship	
  
Mitch	
  Ely	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
  


