2015 Texas State Series of Observed Trials FINAL RESULTS

Riders must have entered and attempted at lest 50% of the Series Rounds to be eligible for Championship standing in any class. This was a best 8 of 10 Round Series. The numerical order includes only those riders who entered and attempted at least 5 rounds.

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	TOTAL
CADET											
1 Bradyn Miller	21	25	dnf	25	30	25	30	30	21	30	145
2 Kouper Wedgeworth	dns	dns	30	30	dns	30	dns	25	25	25	140
Parker Dupree	25	30	25	R	dns	dns	dns	dns	R	R	80
Sam Anderson	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30
Grady Studinka	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30	dns	30
Evan Bruinsma	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	21	dns	dns	21
ROOKIE											
1 Carter Shoecraft	dnf	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	30	30	30	25	145
2 Parker Dupree	С	С	С	30	21	21	dns	dns	25	30	127
Jacob Franklin	30	25	dns	dns	30	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	115
Carrie McBride	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	50
Meya Miller	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dnf	dns	0
WOMEN											
1 Pam Miller	30	30	30	30	30	30	dns	dns	30	30	240
NOVICE											
Nick Stanko	dns	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30	30	90
Randy Smith	dns	dns	30	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	60
Jon Kolbensvik	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30	dns	30	dns	dns	60
Brandt Vermillion	dns	dns	25	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	50
Jon Bruinsma	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	dns	dns	25
Jennifer Franklin	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	dns	25
Trevor Gosnell	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	21	dns	dns	21
ADVANCED NOVICE											
1 Carson Reece	30	30	30	25	dns	dns	21	30	25	18	209
2 Richard Dupree	21	18	18	30	25	18	dns	25	21	16	176
3 J.Michael Cody	dns	dns	dns	dns	30	30	30	21	30	30	171
4 Davis Wilson	16	25	21	18	21	25	18	18	18	21	167
5 Tomas Pantin	25	15	dns	dns	18	21	25	16	16	25	161
Chuck Wedgeworth	18	21	dns	39							
Dee Murray	dns	dns	16	16	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	32
Jennifer Franklin	15	16	dns	31							
Keith Bowen	dns	dns	15	15	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30
Charlie Miner	dns	dns	25	dns	25						
August Minchew	dns	dns	dns	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	25
Jena McDonald	dnf	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	0
<u>AMATEUR</u>											
1 Ron Hensley	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	I	240
2 Cory Reece	21	25.14	25	25	dns	dns	25	25	25	30	201.14
3 Allen McConnell	15	15	18	18	dns	dns	21	16	16	25	144
4 Chase McDonald	18	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	18	18	18	18	115
Jim Taylor	25	21	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	21	30	dns	97
Rodney Gibson	dns	dns	21	21	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	42
Cody Welchel	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	21	21	42
Peyton Gerland	16	18	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	fns	dns	dns	34

2015 Texas	State	Series
-------------------	-------	--------

ZOID TEXAS State Series											
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	TOTAL
AMATEUR continued											
Kevin Gerland	14	16	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30
Mitch Ely	dns	dns	16	dnf	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	16
Sr. AMATEUR											
1 Ray French	30	30	30	30	30	30	dns	30	30	dns	240
, Willard Kelley	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30	dnf	25	30	85
David Murray	dns	dns	21	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	46
Wayne McMahan	dns	dns	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	25
VINTAGE EX											
Dan Straka	dns	dns	30	21	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	51
Robert Strohman	dns	dns	25	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	50
Lance Butler	dns	dns	dns	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30
Brian Lambert	dns	dns	30	dns	30						
VETERAN											
1 Colin Botha	25	25	25	25	dns	30	30	30	30	dns	220
2 Eric Nesloney	30	18	30	30	dns	dns	25	25	dnf	dns	158
3 Guy Stubbs	18	16	18	dns	dns	dns	21	18	21	dns	112
4 Tom Batchelor	16	15	21	21	dns	dns	dns	21	dns	dns	94
Roderick Gibson	21	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	dns	76
Willard Kelley	14	14	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	28
Mark McDonald	dnf	21	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	21
Charlie Miner	dns	dns	dns	18	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	18
David Mooney	15	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	15
INTERMEDIATE											
1 Charles Covill	30	30	30	21	30	30	30	30	dns	dns	231
2 Ben Dalgleish	21	25	16	16	dns	dns	21	21	30	25	175
3 Steven Shoecraft	18	16	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	25	25	30	139
4 Shawn Willis	16	21	21	30	25	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	138
Brendan Griner	25	15	dns	dns	21	21	dns	dns	dns	dns	82
5 Cheyne Wedgeworth	15	18	18	18	dns	dns	dns	dns	21	dns	69
Greg Brooks	14	14	14	14	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	56
Sadie Webb	dns	dns	25	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	50
Ron Hensley	dns	dns	dns	21	21						
Chris Porter	dns	dns	15	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	15
Andrew Dupree	dns	dns	dns	15	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	15
SR PM											
1 Mark Medinger	dns	dns	21	25	30	30	30	21	30	25	212
2 John Armour	30	30	18	18	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	30	151
3 Bill Kunstmann	dns	dns	25	21	dns	dns	23.66	25	dns	dns	94.66
Greg Arrants	dns	dns	30	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	60
Dan Burks	dns	30	dns	dns	30						
Lance Butler	dns	dns	16	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	16
ADVANCED											
1 Ben Dalgleish Jr.	25	30	30	30	dns	dns	30	30	30	29.28	234.28
2 Michael Glasscock	30	25	21	25	dns	dns	25	25	dnf	dns	151
3 Dan Burks	21	21	25	21	dns	dns	21	dns	dns	dns	109
Sr. EXPERT											
1 Neil King	21	21	30	16	30	30	25	21	30	30	217
<u> </u>											

2015 Texas State Series

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	TOTAL
Sr. Expert continued											
2 Bobby Reece	18	22.71	25	15	dns	dns	21	30	25	25	181.71
3 Jay Glasscock	30	25	18	25	dns	dns	30	25	dnf	dns	153
4 Bob Duval	25	30	21	30	dns	dns	dns	26.50	dns	dns	132.50
Layne Nelson	dns	dns	16	21	dns	dns	18.50	dns	dns	dns	55.50
Michael Forrester	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	dns	18	dns	dns	43
Rusty Gordon	dns	dns	15	18	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	33
<u>EXPERT</u>											
1 Daniel Hunt	25	25	21	21	30	30	25	25	30	30	220
Todd Slavik	30	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	60
Ben Winterer	dns	dns	30	30	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	60
Taylor Duval	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	30	30	dns	dns	60
Chris Johnson	dns	dns	25	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	50
Preston Nelson	dns	dns	18	18	dns	dns	30	30	dns	dns	36
MASTER											
1 Kyle Wedgeworth	25	21	25	30	dns	30	30	30	30	30	230
2 BJ Miller	18	30	30	21	25	25	25	25	26.42	25	211.42
3 Hadyn Franklin	15	16	dns	dns	30	21	21	21	21	21	166
Glenn Roblin	30	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	nc	55
Randy Gibson	dns	dns	21	25	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	46
Lance Miller	16	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	25	dns	41
Andrew Trousdale	21	18	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	39
Jeff Mooney	14	15	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	dns	29

AM Frock Award

Richard Dupree

PM Frock Award

Hadyn Franklin

Outstanding Sportsmanship

Mitch Ely